
Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Additional Estimates Hearing—February 2014

Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services
Topic: Staffing profile

Question: 189

Written Senator Ludwig

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 11 April 2014
1. What is the current staffing profile of the department/agency?
2. Provide a list of staffing numbers, broken down by classification level, division, home base location

(including town/city and state)

Answer

1. 835 employees (headcount) at 31 December 2013. There were:

 728 ongoing (permanent) staff and 107 non-ongoing (temporary) employees;
 317 female employees and 518 male employees;
 29% of the DPS ongoing workforce is aged 55+ years; and 27% of the DPS ongoing workforce is aged between 45-and 54 years of age.

2. All DPS staff are based in Canberra, Australian Capital Territory. All are located in Parliament House. DPS staffing numbers as at 31 December 2013 are broken down by division and classification level in the table below.
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